

POCSO-51 /2018

Order No.3
05.02.2019

The accused Sujat Ali is produced from JC. The CD has not been produced. Ld.Spl.PP Smt. Prakriti Sarkar has submitted that IO has not produced the CD and as such the bail hearing cannot be conducted.

In absence of CD bail matter cannot be heard.

Call for CD at once.

I/C Raiganj PS is directed to instruct the IO of this case to send the CD positively on the date fixed.

To **13.02.2019** for production.

Call for CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Raiganj PS for strict compliance without fail.

Dictated & corrected
by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur