

## POCSO 51 of 2018

**Order No. 16**

**Dated: 04.01.2020**

Accused person on CB namely Sujat Ali is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

No report from I.O. is received.

Issue reminder.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S. for filing I.O.'s report.

**Fixing 15.04.2020** for appearance and I.O.'s report in final form.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.