

**POCSO 51 of 2018**  
**CNR WBUD01-004288-2018**  
**J.O. Code WB00656**

**Order No. 22**

**Dated: 12.02.2021**

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copy and filing appointment letter.

The sole accused person on CB Sujat Ali is absent.

None moves.

No appointment letter is filed today.

As per the resolution dated 12.02.2021 Ld. Advocates of Local Bar Association are unable to appear before the Court due to general strike "BANGLA BANDH" called by the political parties. I intend to pass no adverse order.

The case is adjourned.

**Fixing 23.04.2021** for appearance, supply of copy and filing appointment letter.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

