

**POCSO 51 of 2018**  
**CNR WBUD01-004288-2018**  
**J.O. Code WB00766**

**Order No. 23**

**Dated: 23.04.2021**

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copy and filing appointment letter.

The sole accused person Sujat Ali on CB is absent without step.

None moves.

No appointment letter is filed today.

**As per resolution of the Local Bar Association dated. 13.04.2021,  
no adverse order can be passed.**

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **18.06.2021** for appearance, supply of copy and filing appointment letter.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.

