

POCSO 51 of 2018
CNR WBUD01-004288-2018
J.O. Code WB00149

Order No. 31

Dated: 22.02.2023

Record is put up today as it could not be put up on date fixed i/e-20.02.2023 due to “Pen Down” observed by the court employees, Raiganj vide letter no. 03/2023/WBCEA/UD dt. 17.02.2023.

The sole accused person Sujat Ali on CB did not appear as Local Bar also submitted their resolution dt. 17.02.2023.

Ld. lawyers for the parties have appeared but Court proceeding could not be done in the wake of pen down.

For the ends of justice, case be now fixed on-

17.06.2023(considering heavy congestion of court diary)for appearance, filing appointment letter and consideration of charge.

The accused will remain as same.

To-date for appearance.

Inform all concern.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

