

**POCSO- 51/2018**  
**CNR NO-WBUD01-004288-2018**  
**J.O. Code- WB001460**

**Order No- 03**  
**Dated-10.06.2024**

**The court is lying vacant.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Sujat Ali on CB is present by filing hazira.

SR is received.

The prosecution takes no step neither any witness is present.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To-date(11.06.2024) for appearance and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
I/C