

POCSO- 51/2018
CNR NO-WBUD01-004288-2018
J.O. Code- WB001460

Order No- 04
Dated-11.06.2024

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Sujat Ali on CB is present by filing hazira.

SR in respect of CSW-3 is received after being duly served.

SR in respect of CSW-2 along with one certificate issued by Member, Mustafanagar Gram Panchayet is received stating that the said witness died on 05.02.2022.

in view of that let the name of the said witness namely Safiruddin be expunged from charge sheet.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

As per verbal submission of the prosecution, reschedule has been made for evidence.

Fix-19.11.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 4.

20.11.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2, 3 & 5.

21.11.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 & 8.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

The case need not be put up on 12.06.2024.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C